
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

March 11, 2025

Sir/Madam;

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-AWA25-001. Ref. No. ' prA oc>o<^o___________  and
submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon 
City on or before 9:30 AM of March 20, 2025.

The following documents must be submitted together with the quotation:
For Platinum Members: Valid and updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This 
should include the attached Annex “A" - List of Eligibility Documents, in case the Mayor’s/ 
Business Permit in Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated Mayor’s Permit must also be 
submitted.
For Red Members:
1. PhilGEPS Registration Number
2. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit

Other documents to be submitted: frefer to the Terms of Reference!

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on March 20, 2025, the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The Quotation and other documents required shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC through e;
mail or sealed auotation/offer.

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Rommel D. Manriaue at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5746 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at 
rdmanriaue(a)naDOcor.aov.Dh.

Very truly yours,

\ LARRY L SABELLLARRY I. SABELLINA
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BACOSC PIUPIHAS

AFG-LOG-004.F01 
Rev. No. 1 
Page 1 of 1

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itcrion Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.naDocor.qov.Dh

O
CEs?TlFlCATlON 

iNTgS NATIONAL 
ISO9COI20IS

http://www.naDocor.qov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines
National Power Corporation

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

[SHOPPING - 52.1b]

1. Scope of Works; PR NO(s). HO-AWA25-001 / 7tAc^ooc\Ci
For the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS FOR MAINTENANCE OF ANGAT 
WATERSHED AREA TEAM OFFICE BUILDING

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)
1 CEMENT PORTLAND, 40 KG / BA0 50 BAG 27.500.00

2 G.i. SHEET, CORRUGATED, GA 26 x12' 30 PC 43.500.00

3 NAIL COMMON WIRE 1 10 KG 1.500,00

1 4 NAIL COMMON WIRE 2 10 KG 2,000.00

5 NAIL COMMON WIRE 3 10 KG 2,300.00

6 NAIL COMMON WIRE 4 10 KG 2,400.00

7 PAINT LATEX, RAW SIENNA COLOR 20 GAL 30.000.00

8
" 1 '"J

PAINT QDE, EMERALD GREEN 20 GAL 36,000.00
1

9 MARINE PLYWOOD % “ 50 PC 75,000.00
TOTALAMOUNT

KtntAC • _ .............. ............. • ------ ---------- 220,200.00

• Warranty shall be at least three (3) months.
• Mode of Award: Lot Award. However, Bid Price offer should not exceed ABC per 

item.
• All materials/items to be supplied by the winning bidder shall be brand new aenuine 

and in its original packaging.
• See attached sheet for complete Technical Specification.

——Must indicate Brand/Model and provide brochure or spedficatjons on your quotation.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PhP 220,200.00 

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than Thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receipt of the 
Purchase Order! Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at Angat Watershed 
Norzagaray, Bulacan.

AFG-LOti-(KW,.-\02

Team Office, Brgy. San Lorenzo,



TiiRMS OF RFFlIRnSTR (e/o RDM)
(SH52 lh<SHB 52.il/PR SO HO-AW.A25-OOI 
Page 21)1'4

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their quotations through their authorized representative or in the 
manner of submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. UteBids

Any quotation submitted after the deadline of submission and receipt of bids shall not be 
accepted by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's 
performance of the Contract and not sutyect to variation or price escalation on any account. 
A quotation submitted with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non- 
responsive.

7. Bid Price Vaiidity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of 
opening of bids/quotations.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAJL Criteria for Legal. Technical and Financial 
components.

b. From the bids that rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Single/Lowest Calculated Quotation (S/LGQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The S/LCQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
^udtng arithin jicai computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the 
requirem^Tts of the tender shall be considered non-coinpiylng.

10. Post-quaiification

submitt^ for Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ) will undergo a post- 
U 0n^ ?n9inal C0{^s 01 the8e <»ocuments present^ at'^d 

opening/su^ission must be made available during the post-qualification process Anv 
that succ^sfully meets the postn^ualification criteria will be dedared as the 

Single/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

charg2al Contract Price shal1 be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses /

12. Notice to Supplier

a I«hirwlS1Shl!Pi:k‘? Purc,'a“ Or*>r (POV Notice to Proceed (NTP) from NPC 
Within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b' rinSaI^nSer<^re the P2iNTP by thB suPP*ier wth'n the said period wtii mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

AIC».LOCJ-004_\02



TKRMSOF (lr:rrRrNcr,(c.'i>R!)Mi
(Si 152. lb-' SHB 52.1J / W M) HI J-.-UVA25-tKH
i'ucc ,i of 4

13. PO Effectivity

The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of t^ie PO / NTP by the supplier sent 
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by the supplier's 
representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete 
supporting documents.

15. Warranty

In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by the supplier, a warranty 
shall be required from frte contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in 
case of expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) year, in case of non
expendable supplies, after acceptance by the procuring entity of the delivered supplies, 
unless otherwise provided in the RFQ.

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
contract time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 
contract. the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damp^es, and not by way of penalty, an 
amount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent(1%) of the cost of the 
undelivered/unperformed portion of the items/works for every day of delay but not to 
exceed ten percent (10%) of the total contract price. Once the cumulative amount of 
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring 
entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action 
and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate 
sanctions will be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR 
re: disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of 
administrative penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to 
reject all bids at any time prior to the contract award, without thereby incurring any liability 
to the affected bidder/s.

AKG-LOU-0O4,AU:



TERMS or ^<F.H:R!-:nCF [do ROM)
[SH52.IK-’ SHB 52 l| I PR NO HO-AWA25-OOI 
Page 4 or 4

SUPPLIER’S BIO QUOTATION 
[SHOPPING-52.1b]

To: The BAC Chairman:

i have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO-AWA2S-001. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with 
specific description;

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)

1

TOTAL PRICE 
(PhP)

1 v~--------------

2

3
j

4

5 i

6

7

8 : !
r----------------j----------------------- ——------------------------------------- i_.

9 I------------- r

I
' '■ 1 " 1

Ij

________ __________________________ i

TOTAL BID PRICE !
------- ----------------------—------------------ i_______ _

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 

Date

Company Name

Contact Details_

E-mail address

At'G.|.(Ki-0(M,A02



4306023-^gat Watershed Area Team 

HO-AWA25-OQl-Technical Sneofication

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

li Cement > Portland
> 40 kg.

2. Gl Sheet
Corrugated Bar > 26X12'

> Gross et 360g

1 3. Nail > Common wire
1

j > #1

1 4. Nail
1 > Common Wire

> #2

5. Nail > Common wire
> #3

€. NaH
1 > Common Wire
i > #4
1
1

7. Paint > Paint Latex
'> Quick Drying
> Raw Sienna Color

8. Paint > ODE
> Quick Drying

!
f1 > Emerald Green

I 1

9. Plywood i

i
i!

^ Marine 3/4


